1/
4
客客  戶戶  名名  稱稱
CCUUSSTTOOMMEERR
承承    認認    書書
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
產產品品品品名名//PPrroodduucctt  MMooddeell
NNoo..  ::

PAGE  1 OF    8
 DAM-J7-H-DB-800-10-34 Specification
1. Explanation of part number :
DAM _ J7 _ H _ DB _ 800 _ 10 _ 34
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Product type :DAM
(2) Appearance Series : J7
(3) Frequency :H
(4) Coaxial Cable Specification :DB, Double Cable Black
(5) Coaxial Cable Length:800mm
(6) Connector Types:10,SMA RP PLUG
(7) Suffix for special requirements :34 ,WIFI MiMo
2. Electrical Specification :
2-1. Frequency Band:
Frequency Band MHz
WIFI 2450/5400 2400-2500;5100-5900
2-2. Impedance
           50 ohm nominal
2-3．Matching circuit
Antenna Type DIPOLE Antenna for WIFI 802.11a/b/g/n
Connector Type SMA RP PLUG
Cable Type OD 1.37 RF Double Cable
Transit Cable Type RP SMA Jack Transit IPEX MHF4 0.81 BK
Impedance 50Ω
Polarization Linear
Radiation Pattern Omni-directional
Frequency Range
WLAN 802.11a/b/g/n
2.4-2.5GHZ ; 5.1-5.9GHZ
VSWR ≤2.5 ≤2.5
Antenna Cable Loss/M
2.4-2.5GHz 2.2±0.5dB
5.15-5.85 GHz 4.0±0.5dB
Highest Peak Gain With
cable loss(dBi)
2.4-2.5GHz 1.5±0.5 dBi 5.15-5.47 GHz 1.0±0.5 dBi
5.47-5.725GHz 0.5±0.5 dBi 5.725-5.85GHz 0.0±0.5 dBi
Cable total Length/Color 800 mm Color Black
Operation Temperature -20 °C ~ +60°C
Storage Temperature -20 °C ~ +65°C
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
佳 邦 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
X＝±            X.X＝±          X.XX＝±
ANGLES＝±             HOLEDIA＝±
SCALE：  UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED
AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：林娟 CHECKED BY：李志强
DESIGNED BY：刘源 APPROVED BY：唐龙
TITLE：DAM-J7-H-DB-800-10-34 Specification
DOCUMENT
ENS000102880
PAGE  REV.
NO.   P3
PAGE  2 OF    8
    Fig. 1 shows the interior components of Anechoic chamber
and the connection to the network analyzer.
2-4. VSWR ( Facing the logo “ASUS’” )
Frequency(MHz) 2400 2450 2500 5100 5800
VSWR
Antenna (Up) ≤2.5 ≤2.5 ≤2.5 ≤2.5  ≤2.5
Antenna (Down) ≤2.5 ≤2.5 ≤2.5 ≤2.5  ≤2.5
               Antenna    Up                        Antenna Down
2-5. Efficiency and Gain Pattern
 Instruments: Anechoic Chamber, Network Analyzer, Quarter Ridge Horn Antenna.
 Chamber description: